Ia\tﬂ-bwl\)l—‘ﬁ

12
13
14
15
21
22
23
42

NREBs»r
NEFE wo

23
24
25
30
33
50
55

Date: 12/17/2024 Time: 7:30 PM Site Unknown Attendance: Unknown

Name

* Athens McGillis
Dylan Gaiser

* Cash Harney

* Jake Stewart
Hudson Schreiber
Luke Carroll
Quentin Knasel
Donovan Bradshaw
* Teegan Stava
Tate Kruer

Dolan Whelan
Oliver Link

* Nolan Ruthsatz
Cash Myers
Spencer Clukey
Team

Totals

Total FG
3PT FG
Free Throws

Name

Tysin Weaver

* Brayden Polly
* Jay Bilton
Xavier Lindenschmidt
* Eddie Marx
Aidan Thomas
* Jordan Bach
Johnie Boyd
Grayson Harris
Will Scobee
Marty Taylor

* Bode Stone
Bray Bilton
Team

Totals

Total FG
3PT FG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts

Pts off Turnovers

Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

Covington Catholic High School Basketball - Game Box Score
Simon Kenton Pioneersvs. CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels

Visitors: CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels

P TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA
G 6/13 2/3 4/10 1/2 17 0 1 1 2 0 4 0
G 0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
G 3/7 1/4 2/3 6/6 14 0 3 3 0 0 8 0
F 0/2 0/2 0/0 0/0 0 0 5 5 2 0 0 0
F 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 9/12 9/12 0/0 4/6 22 4 2 6 2 0 0 0
G 2/4 1/3 1/1 0/0 5 0 0 0 2 0 3 0
F 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G 3/6 3/6 0/0 0/0 6 3 1 4 1 0 1 0
G 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 2 2
23/45 16/31 7/14 1114 64 7 15 22 11 0 17 0
1st Half 15/21  71.4% 2nd Half 8/24 33.3% Game  23/45 51.1%
1st Half 5/7 71.4% 2nd Half 2/7 28.6% Game 7114 50.0%
1st Half 3/4 75.0% 2nd Half 8/10 80.0% Game 11/14  78.6%
Home: Simon Kenton Pioneers
P TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA
2/4 2/3 0/1 1/2 5 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
4/8 417 0/1 2/6 10 0 2 2 0 0 1 0
3/10 3/8 0/2 1/2 7 1 1 2 4 1 6 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3/4 2/3 1/1 0/0 7 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/5 0/1 1/4 0/0 3 0 3 3 2 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 2 1 3 1 0 0 0
6/9 5/8 1/1 4/4 17 8 6 14 3 0 0 0
2/6 2/3 0/3 0/0 4 1 2 3 3 0 0 0
0 1 1
21/46 18/33 3/13 8/14 53 12 18 30 14 1 8 0
1st Half 12/23  52.2% 2nd Half 9/23 39.1% Game  21/46  45.7%
1st Half 1/3 33.3% 2nd Half 2/10 20.0% Game  3/13 23.1%
1st Half 5/6 83.3% 2nd Half 3/8 37.5% Game 8/14 57.1%
CCH Sm CCH Sm CCH Sm
11 8 3Pt Points 21 9 Pts/Possession 1.06 0.80
24 11 2nd Chance Points 4 8 Ptsoff Bench 22 9
22 30 Team Rebounds 2 1 DeadBall Reb 0 4
28.0 44.4 Def Rebound % 55.6 72.0 Total Rebound % 423 577
+15.6 -13.3 Def. Stops 40 33 Pts/Shot 123 1.00
589 48.9 FT Rate 0.24 0.17 Pointsin Paint 30 34
CCH None
Sim None
Unknown
Qtr 1)Qtr 2|Qtr 3)Qtr 4| OT 1/OT 2|OT 3|OT 4{Total
CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels) 19 | 19 | 11 | 15 0 0 0 0 | 64
Simon Kenton Pioneers 7 23 | 13 | 10 0 0 0 0 | 53

Largest Lead Sim 19 CCH 33 (14 pts) Lead Changes 1

Longest Run Sim 11-2 CCH 17-3
Comments. None

Number of Ties 2

N =
(62N ]

o]
(02]

[eNeoNeoNeoNeoNoNoNolNoNoNol JlelolNe

O(.A)OOOOOOOOOOO(?J

w

corooonmwoooonmon

DA MIN

[eNeN NelNeolNoNeoNolNoNoNol lelolNe

32:00
9:21
30:49
18:01
DNP
DNP
DNP
25:03
23:50
DNP
DNP
DNP
20:56
DNP
DNP

160

ST DA MIN

[eNeoNoNeoNoNoNoNolNolNoRoll VRN

w

ONOOOOOOFrOFr oo

n

16:52
24:30
27:44
0:05
14:31
DNP
24:11
DNP
DNP
DNP
7:45
29:12
15:10

160



