

Covington Catholic High School Basketball - Game Box Score

Simon Kenton Pioneers vs. CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels

Date: 12/17/2024 Time: 7:30 PM Site: Unknown Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	DA	MIN
1	* Athens McGillis	G	6/13	2/3	4/10	1/2	17	0	1	1	2	0	4	0	0	0	2	0	32:00
2	Dylan Gaiser	G	0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	0	1	1	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	9:21
3	* Cash Harney	G	3/7	1/4	2/3	6/6	14	0	3	3	0	0	8	0	5	0	2	0	30:49
4	* Jake Stewart	F	0/2	0/2	0/0	0/0	0	0	5	5	2	0	0	0	4	1	0	1	18:01
5	Hudson Schreiber	F	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
10	Luke Carroll	G	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
11	Quentin Knasel	F	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
12	Donovan Bradshaw	F	9/12	9/12	0/0	4/6	22	4	2	6	2	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	25:03
13	* Teegan Stava	G	2/4	1/3	1/1	0/0	5	0	0	0	2	0	3	0	2	0	2	0	23:50
14	Tate Kruer	F	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
15	Dolan Whelan	G	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
21	Oliver Link		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
22	* Nolan Ruthsatz	G	3/6	3/6	0/0	0/0	6	3	1	4	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	1	20:56
23	Cash Myers	G	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
42	Spencer Clukey	F	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
Team								0	2	2					3				
Totals			23/45	16/31	7/14	11/14	64	7	15	22	11	0	17	0	15	1	10	2	160
Total FG			1st Half	15/21	71.4%	2nd Half	8/24	33.3%	Game	23/45	51.1%								
3 PT FG			1st Half	5/7	71.4%	2nd Half	2/7	28.6%	Game	7/14	50.0%								
Free Throws			1st Half	3/4	75.0%	2nd Half	8/10	80.0%	Game	11/14	78.6%								

Home: Simon Kenton Pioneers

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	DA	MIN
1	Tysin Weaver		2/4	2/3	0/1	1/2	5	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	16:52
4	* Brayden Polly		4/8	4/7	0/1	2/6	10	0	2	2	0	0	1	0	2	0	2	0	24:30
10	* Jay Bilton		3/10	3/8	0/2	1/2	7	1	1	2	4	1	6	0	1	0	0	1	27:44
13	Xavier Lindenschmidt		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0:05
21	* Eddie Marx		3/4	2/3	1/1	0/0	7	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	2	0	0	1	14:31
22	Aidan Thomas		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
23	* Jordan Bach		1/5	0/1	1/4	0/0	3	0	3	3	2	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	24:11
24	Johnie Boyd		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
25	Grayson Harris		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
30	Will Scobee		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
33	Marty Taylor		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	2	1	3	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	7:45
50	* Bode Stone		6/9	5/8	1/1	4/4	17	8	6	14	3	0	0	0	2	3	0	2	29:12
55	Bray Bilton		2/6	2/3	0/3	0/0	4	1	2	3	3	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	15:10
Team								0	1	1					10				
Totals			21/46	18/33	3/13	8/14	53	12	18	30	14	1	8	0	25	3	3	4	160
Total FG			1st Half	12/23	52.2%	2nd Half	9/23	39.1%	Game	21/46	45.7%								
3 PT FG			1st Half	1/3	33.3%	2nd Half	2/10	20.0%	Game	3/13	23.1%								
Free Throws			1st Half	5/6	83.3%	2nd Half	3/8	37.5%	Game	8/14	57.1%								

	CCH	Sim		CCH	Sim		CCH	Sim
Free Throw Pts	11	8	3Pt Points	21	9	Pts/Possession	1.06	0.80
Pts off Turnovers	24	11	2nd Chance Points	4	8	Pts off Bench	22	9
Total Rebounds	22	30	Team Rebounds	2	1	Dead Ball Reb	0	4
Off Rebound %	28.0	44.4	Def Rebound %	55.6	72.0	Total Rebound %	42.3	57.7
3Pt Efficiency	+15.6	-13.3	Def. Stops	40	33	Pts/Shot	1.23	1.00
Effective FG%	58.9	48.9	FT Rate	0.24	0.17	Points in Paint	30	34
Technical Fouls	CCH	None						
	Sim	None						
Officials	Unknown							

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels	19	19	11	15	0	0	0	0	64
Simon Kenton Pioneers	7	23	13	10	0	0	0	0	53

Largest Lead Sim 19 CCH 33 (14 pts) **Lead Changes** 1 **Number of Ties** 2
Longest Run Sim 11-2 CCH 17-3
Comments: None